



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2024

Jitendra Rajesh Sharma

... Appellant

Vs.

Smt. Ruchi Jitendra Sharma

... Respondent

Mr. Khush Khandelwal for the appellant.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED: 28 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21 March, 2025.

Hamdast permitted.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)