



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.98 OF 2024

Jitendra Rajesh Sharma Appellant
Vs.
Ruchi Jitendra Sharma
d/o. Umeshchandra Rai. Respondent

Mr. Khush Khandelwal, for the Appellant.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 20th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. This Court issued notice to the Respondents on 28th February 2025 making the same returnable on 21st March 2025. Humdast was also permitted. Office noting shows that since the copy of the Appeal Memo was not supplied, notice could not be issued to the sole Respondent.

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant assures that a spare copy will be supplied in the Registry within one week from today. Statement accepted.

3. After supplying the spare copy in the Registry, fresh notice be issued to the sole Respondent returnable on 25th July 2025. Humdast permitted.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Appellant to serve the Respondent by private notice and file Affidavit of service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)