

Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.07.29
12:21:49
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2024

Jitendra Rajesh Sharma ...Appellant
Versus
Ruchi Jitendra Sharma
D/o. Umeshchandra Rai ...Respondent

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 25th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 22nd August, 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.