

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.98 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2025.12.11
18:26:56 +0530

Jitendra R. Sharma

...Appellant

V/s.

Smt.Ruchi J. Sharma

...Respondent

Mr.Khush Khandelwal for the Appellant.

Mrs.P.P. Shinde, Addl.PP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 10TH DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Office noting shows that notice issued to the sole Respondent is returned unserved with bailiff's report "for want of time". Since the Respondent lives in the Uttar Pradesh, notice is now made returnable on **5th February, 2026.**

2. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Appellant to serve the sole Respondent by private notice and file

affidavit of service before the next date.

3. Learned Addl.PP is requested to inform the Police Inspector attached to Bhadohi Police Station of the next date to enable the Respondent to remain present before us. The Police Inspector to submit a report to the learned Prosecutor that the sole Respondent has been informed about the next date.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)