

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2024

Shri. Jitendra Rajesh Sharma ...Appellant

Versus

Smt. Ruchi Jitendra Sharma

D/o. Umeshchandra Rai ...Respondent

Mr. Khush Khandelwal, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 6th MARCH 2026.

PC:-

1. Although the notice has been issued to the Respondent on 28.02.2025, and even thereafter from time to time this Court has passed orders for effective service on the Respondent yet the Respondent is unserved. In view thereof, issue fresh notice to the Respondent, returnable on 08.05.2026.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the Appellant is at liberty to serve the Respondent by permissible private mode.

Hamdast allowed.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2026.03.10
19:59:48
+0530